# OP \$40.00 3386430

ETAS ID: TM482977

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MITRE Corporation		07/29/2015	Corporation: VIRGINIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	U.S. Department of Homeland Security		
Street Address:	245 Murray Lane		
Internal Address:	DHS NPPLD Mail Stop 0645		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	D.C.		
Postal Code:	20528		
Entity Type:	Federal Agency: D.C.		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3386430	OVAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-235-5138

**Email:** rosemary.james@hq.dhs.gov

Correspondent Name: Rosemary James Address Line 1: 245 Murray Lane

Address Line 2: DHS NPPLD Mail Stop 0645
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rosemary James

SIGNATURE: /rosemary james/

DATE SIGNED: 07/23/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0315

900459358

## COPYRIGHT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged The MITRE Corporation ("Assignor"), located at 7515 Colshire Drive, McLean, Virginia 22102, hereby irrevocably transfer and assigns to The United States Department of Homeland Security ("Assignee"), located at 245 Murray Lane, SW, Washington, D.C. 20528, its successors and assigns, in perpetuity, all rights (whether now known or hereinafter invented), title, and interest, throughout the world, including any copyrights, interest in any trademarks and renewals or extensions thereto, in OVAL, as it currently exists and as it may be changed.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Agreement.

THE MITRE CORPORATION,

Bv:

Julia A. Bowen

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

Date: July 29, 2015

**RECORDED: 07/23/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006388 FRAME: 0316